

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2026

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Manohar S/o Parshuramji UrkudkarPETITIONER

V/S

Janardhan @ Dhanraj S/o Sitaramji DeotaleRESPONDENT

AMOL G. HUNGE for Petitioner

REYNOLD T. ANTHONY for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 20th January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 10/02/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)